



August 15, 2024

Mrs. Bridell Miers, PE
Collin County Engineering Department
4690 Community Ave, Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

Project Name: CCOL -3C
Project Number: IFB No. 2023-303
Subject: Change Order #002

Dear Mrs. Miers:

BGE, Inc. recommends the following Change Order #002 modifications for the Collin County Outer Loop Project CCOL-3C.

Seq	Item#	Description	UOM	Unit Price	Original Quantity	Revised Quantity	CO Quantity	CO Amount
02-01	0132.6002-002	Embankment (Final)(Density Control)(Ty A)	CY	\$26.00	111,035.00	74,733.00	(36,302.00)	\$ (943,852.00)
02-02	0132.6004-901	Embankment (Final)(Density Control)(Ty B)	CY	\$17.59	-	36,302.00	36,302.00	\$ 638,552.18
02-03	0432.6023	Riprap (Stone Common) (Dry)(8 IN)	CY	\$300.00	345.00	371.00	26.00	\$ 7,800.00
02-04	0466-6181	Wingwall (PW-1) (HW=6FT)	EA	\$42,982.00	2.00	1.00	(1.00)	\$ (42,982.00)
02-05	SPCL.0011	Wingwall (PW-1) (HW=6FT)(REV)Culvert R	EA	\$35,605.95	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 35,605.95
02-06	SPCL.0012	Locate AT&T Lines @CR206	LS	\$10,380.22	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 10,380.22
02-07	SPCL.0013	Remove Storm Shelter	LS	\$1,273.28	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 1,273.28
02-08	0400-6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	\$160.00	2,257.00	-	(2,257.00)	\$ (361,120.00)
02-09	0400-6005-902	CEM STABIL BKFL (Revised Unit Price)per Item 4.1 Table 1	CY	\$200.00	-	358.20	358.20	\$ 71,640.00
02-10	SPCL.0014	CR125 Closure Detour	LS	\$24,810.84	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 24,810.84

Seq	Item#	Description	UOM	Unit Price	Original Quantity	Revised Quantity	CO Quantity	CO Amount
02-11	0466-6007	CH-FW-O (DIA=30 IN)(4:1) Culv Q & AA	EA	\$14,770.00	-	2.00	2.00	\$ 29,540.00
02-12	0466-6165_R1	Wingwall (FW-S)(HW=4 FT) Culvert N	EA	\$16,035.00	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 16,035.00
02-13	0247-6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(8")	SY	\$40.00	30,532.00	-	(30,532.00)	\$ (1,221,280.00)
02-14	0247-6230_R1	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY D GR 1-2)(8")	SY	\$38.69	-	30,532.00	30,532.00	\$ 1,181,283.08
02-15	0425.9999	East Fork Beam Setting Assistance (Safety & Environmental, Differing Site Conditions)	LS	\$49,621.00	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 49,621.00
02-16	0132-6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	\$26.00	74,733.00	73,959.00	(774.00)	\$ (20,124.00)
02-17	0132.6004-901	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY B) Import for Lime	CY	\$17.59	-	(442.00)	(442.00)	\$ (7,774.78)
02-18	0247-6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLAC) (TY A GR 1-2)(10")	SY	\$44.42	-	1,990.00	1,990.00	\$ 88,395.80
02-19	0260.6002	LIME HYD LIME (SLURRY)	TN	\$500.00	3,330.00	3,296.00	(34.00)	\$ (17,000.00)
02-20	0556.6013	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY 8)(8")	LF	\$310.58	-	613.00	613.00	\$ 190,385.54
02-21	3060.6001	GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT	SY	\$3.58	-	3,800.00	3,800.00	\$ 13,604.00
02-22	7122.6008	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	\$1,875.00	-	4.00	4.00	\$ 7,500.00
02-23	0260.9999	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE)(12")(DRY)(PELLENT Lime)	LS	\$32,967.63	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 32,967.63
02-24	0402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	23,744.00	23,708.00	(36.00)	\$ (36.00)
02-25	0432-6023	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY)(8 IN)	CY	\$300.00	345.00	365.00	20.00	\$ 6,000.00
02-26	0464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	\$96.00	38,434.00	38,401.00	(33.00)	\$ (3,168.00)
02-27	0464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	LF	\$190.31	-	95.00	95.00	\$ 18,079.45
02-28	0465-6151	INLET (COMPL)(PAZD) (SL)(5FT X 5FT)	EA	\$11,092.00	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 11,092.00
02-29	0466-6054	HEADWALL (CH-FW-45)(DIA 36 IN)	EA	\$19,000.86	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 19,000.86
02-30	0658-6100	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-ZZ)(WFLX) GND (BI)	EA	\$58.40	43.00	45.00	2.00	\$ 116.80

\$ (163,653.15)

CO#002 Net Decrease to Contract: \$(163,653.15)